SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
September 20, 2012

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Countywide Traffic Signal LED Retrofit for llluminated
Street Name Signs and Yellow Signal indicators

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.77 of January 11, 2011, the Board of Supervisors entered
into a contract with Republic Intelligent Transportation Services, Inc. of Anaheim, CA, for Traffic
Signal LED Retrofit for ISNS and Yellow Traffic Signal Indications throughout Riverside County

’§ at various signalized intersections.
8
1%‘::
g Juan C. Perez
g Director of Transportation and Land Management
Q .
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $504,258 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Federal Economic Stimulus Funds-ARRA (85.44%), Positions To Be H
Miscellaneous [Southern California Edison] (2.62%), Gas Tax [Proposition Deleted Per A-30

111] (11.94%)
Requires 4/5 Vote I:I

There were no General Funds used in this project

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: ]
APPRG\(’E}

oo,

BY: AN N
na Grande
County Executive Office Signature e

X1 Policy
X Policy

[J consent
[J Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 01/11/11, I}fﬁ'&é?—lhd&?\'ﬁ%cﬁ'ﬂ@{{f‘” |Agenda Number: 3 4 5
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD ¢

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Countywide Traffic Signal LED Retrofit for llluminated Street Name
Signs and Yellow Signal indicators

Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $522,160. The total amended contract is
$504,258, which is 3.4% less than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on August 2, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C0-0543.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $522,160.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.3% $1,778.79

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $523,938.79
* Quantity Adjustments -3.8% ($19,681.00)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 96.6% $504,257.79

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $504,257.79

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $504,257.79

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’'s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Countywide Traffic Signal LED Retrofit for ISNS and Yellow Traffic Signal

Indicators
Date of Completion: Date of this notice
Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway
Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Republic Intelligent Transportation Services, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Various Signalized Intersections
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

58

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman_of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




N\\\N\@ ard

/

~

amjeudis

2d4 s2inosay

oo ¢ = AAmmy

G092z VId

JUNONY
agé Lzs
Gugie aika
eeegz P
: S1i ongnday
TYAQUddY INFNAVd )
Bleqg panolddy ajews3 S1y| Uo SARUEND
2i/si/e J\u/ QO
Ag swabeuep pue pue uonepodsuel| Jo JopPal( ‘2a1ad ‘D uenr
:9|qefed syunoooy Aq panlaoay 08'826'22% ML) 3eqg parouddy sjewys3 sy
08'825'22$ “INIWAV SiHL 3Nad Tv.LOL
000 “JONVITdNOD NON HOgv1 SS31
01°98%'1GY ‘d3DI0ANI AISNOIATHA SS31 6.'866'€25$ OBJUOD papuswy %001 :pasde|3 alul| %
06'¥70'6.18 Alv3 0l 3Nd IvioLl 00°091'225% Joenuod [eulblQ 14 :pasn) sheq
687TIZ'ST %S NOILNALIY $837 %96 :9j0|dwoD § % 12 JEoigns ‘Adng Jsuod %O
64°52'v0SS$ ‘31VQ 01 MHOM 40 INTVA TVL0L -ze ‘ajeg pu3 0 ‘pappy skeq I%]E paxpayn
11-i2S aleq veis 14 :skeq Bupuopp “EZopus ueA  :Aq 9pE
62°252'%05 | 629292 61°8E6'€2S | 628221 | 00091225 VL0L 193roNd
uny nowy Fpueng | Apuenp wnowy | Apuenp molly Kuenp Wrowy | Apueno Junoury SUJ WU | AMUenD | spun uondinsag way| ON
% eeqoL3jewisI[EIPL |  snomad SjeWST SIUL PaZLOWTY [EOL pazZioqiny 9bLELD wenuo) leubuo way
ZL0Z 'sZ Isnbny oL 90826 vD ‘weyeuy iz ‘ayeys ‘Ao $00-Z1-01 -"ON 39eQU0Y)
L0z ‘92 Ainp wody 8[241D BWOT B YHON 9921 :SS31ppy £P50-02 oN 32afoid Kunogy
leuld ¢ ‘ON ajewpsy it S1i ajianday 110jaequ0Y SYB1] OlISA PUE SNS1140[5Y 031 Jeubis oye)] aprwunod LOIMONd
ZLog/Si8 | UogONAsSUaD p d 202 133HS JAISHIAR 30 ALNNOD - A¥0O3A ILVAILST SSTHO0Nd




%001 (62'822'L 00'L fBLBLLL ook 628LL') 0oL 64'8L2'L 00k 000 8281L°) 0 $1 SHIAG AONINDIYL HOIH 8€ TTVLSNI |1 02T
%001 |00°058 oL » 00058 0oL 00°068 oo’k 00068 00'0s8 L \E} NOILYZiTigon-3a L
%501 |00°006'SS oo'ge 00'98 00°00€'€S 0o0'ze 00'00€'eS 00059 Z8 v3 (NSIS INVN 133¥1S QI LYNIANTTI 8) LM L4014 T 9
%Y6 [00°G28'228  |00'GLS 00629 00'689'6¥E oo'keL 00'589'6VE 00°G8Y Y44 vd (NSIS IWYN 1334LS QALYNINNTTLG) LM LIH0H1TY a3 S
%26 |00°ZEE'S 008 00'8L 00'698'S 0058 00'598'S 00’69 S8 Y3 FINAONW TYNDIS D144V MOTIFA Ad 14
%00} [00°'¥Z9'8L  |00'8FZ'L  |00'8YTL 00'0S.'8L 0o'0se’t 00052'8L 00°€9 0sz't | v3a TINAOW TYNOIS OI13VHL TIVE MOTTIALZE | €
%20} |00'8PE'SZ 00'905 0c'e0s 00°044'82 00'56% 00'0L2'82 0085 g6y | v3 JINAOK TYNDIS JId4VyL 3T MOYHY MOTIEA W2 <
%00} |00°000'S 0oL «|00°k 00000'S oot 00°000'S 00°000'G 3 s WILSAS TOUINOD DiddvHlL 3
uyiny Junowy Kiqueng Fmuery JUNOWY Rpueng unowy RRuBnp Junowy Ryueng Wnowy @5Ud wur Knueng 1 SEUn uoRduosaq way ON
% 9jeq 01 JIEWRST [EjoL snoiaalg SEuRsy SIYL Pazuoyiny (ejoL pazuioyiny sbueyd Rejuog [eubuo | way)
Zh0Z ‘52 ysnbny BT 8 90826 ¥D 'wioyeuy  :diz ‘Beys ‘Aug O0-Z1-0) TON 30TQUOD
1102 ‘9z Ainp ‘woxy 821D EWOT BT LRJON 99Z) +ESIPPY| £150-00 ON 399{04d Qunooy
eud e "ON Jjewns3 - S119nqnday Hopeauod) S34617 0j19A PUB SNS) 088 g3 1euBiS SUesL 3pIMAUNoD :LIArON]
Z102/5 /@ Uogaadsu| Uolpnjsuo) p d 2401 153HS 3AISE3AN 40 AINNOD - A¥0I3Y FLYINILST SSTUOD0Hd




Traffic Signal LED Retrofit llluminated Street Name Signs and Yellow Lights
Contract CCO History

Contract No.
Work Order No.
Contract Amount

Single Maximum CCO
Maximum CCOQO's

C0-0543
10-12-004
$522,160.00

$38,608.00
$52,216.00

Tip Comments:
No Change

Tip Budget
CCO Amount
No. This CCO Authority
1 $1,778.79  Trans. Director
$1,778.79

Cumulative
CCO's

$1,778.79

New Authorized Contract Total
Total CCO Dollars To Date
Total % Increased by CCO's

% Original Zumulative

Authorized CCO % Classification

0.34% 0.34% Extra/Unavoidable
0.34%

$523,938.79

$1,778.79

0.34%



COUNTYWIDE TRAFFIC SIGNAL LED RETROFIT ILLUMINATED
STREET NAME SIGNS AND YELLOW LIGHTS
{(VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

COUNTY

T
|

SAN DIEGO COUNTY : IMPERIAL COUNTY
|

VICINITY MAP




